Evaluation Scoring for RFP # DEV230EE01

Criteria

Proposer Name:

Z Federal

Hagerty Consulting

IEM

Weight

Extended Scoring:

Z Federal

Hagerty Consulting

IEM

Provide a detailed staffing plan which demonstrates the
offeror’s ability to provide adequate staff with necessary
skills to complete the work plan.

Submit personnel profiles for each key member of the
work team which include candidate’s education, training,
qualifications, and proposed work assignment.

3.50

4.00

4.00

30

105.00

120.00

120.00

Bidder has clearly explained how it will accomplish this
project (work plan) by providing a description of how all
the requirements specific to this project will be
implemented as required by the scope of work.

At a minimum, the work plan must include details for:
1.Updating Ohio’s current SESP

2.Developing missing sections of Ohio’s SESP
3.0ptional: developing equity section of Ohio’s SESP

The work plan shall also include a timeline, proposed
milestones, and a clear budget breakdown. Budget may
not exceed $200,000.

2.75

4.25

3.25

50

137.50

212.50

162.50

Bidder addresses how it will manage the process to have
each entry fact-checked by the provider before the listing
is published.

3.00

4.00

3.00

15

45.00

60.00

45.00

Bidder is an Ohio-based company

Total
Rank

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9.25

12.25

10.25

287.50

392.50

327.50




